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PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Note:  Adding company to Steptoe & Johnson.  Served on 
August 2, 2018. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of DAK Americas LLC, Indorama 
Ventures USA, Inc., M&G Polymers USA, LLC 
and Nan Ya Plastics Corporation, America: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20007 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
tradenotifications@kelleydrye.com 
 
Emily Maloof 
Georgetown Economic Services 
 
On behalf of Amcor Rigid Plastics USA, LLC: 
 
Gregory Husisian, Esq. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
Washington Harbour 
3000 K Street, NW--Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20007 
202.672.5300 – voice 

202.672.5399 – fax 
ghusisian@foley.com 
 
On behalf of Companhia Integrada Textil de 
Pernambuco: 
 
Richard P. Ferrin, Esq. 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1500 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.230.5803 – voice 
202.842.8465 – fax 
Richard.Ferrin@dbr.com 
 
On behalf of M&G Polimeros of Brazil, S.A.: 
 
Leslie Alan Glick 
Butzel Long, P.C. 
1909 K Street, NW--Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.454.2839 – voice 
202.454.2805 – fax 
glick@butzel.com 
 
On behalf of The Embassy of Brazil: 
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Aluisio Gomien de Lima Campos, Official 
Embassy of Brazil 
3006 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20008 
202.238.2767 – voice 
202.238.2827 – fax 
Aluisio.campos@itamaraty.gov.br 
 
On behalf of Ravago Americas LLC dba 
Muehlstein & Burcham International and 
Ravago Holdings America, Inc.: 
 
Ella A. Shenhav, Esq. 
Shutts & Bowen LLP 
4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd.--Suite 300 
Tampa, Florida  33607 
813.227.8121 – voice 
813.227.8221 – fax 
EShenhav@shutts.com 
 
On behalf of Novatex Limited and G-PAC 
Corporation USA: 
 
Brenda A. Jacobs, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.736.8000 – voice 
202.736.8711 – fax 
bjacobs@sidley.com 
 
On behalf of Companhia Integrada Textil de 
Pernambuco: 
 
Richard P. Ferrin, Esq. 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1500 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.230.5803 – voice 
202.842.8465 – fax 
Richard.Ferrin@dbr.com 
 
On behalf of Graham Packaging Company and 
Pactiv LLCL: 
Joel D. Kaufman, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20036 
202.429.6288 – voice 
On behalf of Sun Fiber, LLC and PT. 
Harvestindo International: 
 
Gregory S. Menegaz, Esq. 
DeKieffer & Horgan, PLLC 
1090 Vermont Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.783.6900 – voice 
gmenegaz@dhlaw.com 
 
*On behalf of Graham Packaging Company, 
Pactiv LLC, and iResin LLC and American 
Beverage Association: 
 
Joel D. Kaufman, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.429.3000 – voice 
JKaufman@steptoe.com 
 
On behalf of The Government of Indonesia: 
 
Pradnyawati, Director of Trade Defense 
Directorate General of Foreign Trade 
2020 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.775.5200 – voice 
202.775.5365 – fax 
Reza.pahlevi@kemendag.go.id 
 
On behalf of Far Eastern New Century 
Corporation: 
 
Jeffrey M. Winton, Esq. 
Law Office of Jeffrey M. Winton PLLC 
1900 L Street., NW--Suite 611 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.7745503 – office 
202.478.1996 – fax 
jwinton@jmwinton.com 
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